
(144 

FHTNUUG àhr-ata faeafaauraa, TiTT 

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI 

edge To W 

nERS 
(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament in 2009) 

Ref. No. CU]/P&S/Studych./13/2022 74 3 
Dated 12/09/2022

CORRIGENDUM 

Sub.: Amendment in bid No. GEM/2022/B/2477968 dated 27.08.2022 for supply and 

installation of Chair. 

With reference to BOQ GEM/2022/B/2477968 dated 27.08.2022 all prospective bidders 

are hereby informed that the University has amended the following terms and conditions on the 

basis of representation submitted by bidders in the pre bid meeting:-
ATC Published ATC 

Amended ATC 

SI. No. 
The bidder, who will comply with all Sample Verification: Bidders are required to 

the technical parameters, has to submit | submit the sample of item(s) for verification 

the sample of the item for verification, | within 15 days from the date of acceptance of 

for being technically qualified in the award of the contract at their own cost and 

the contract shall only be valid after the 

acceptance and approval of sample byy 

03 

bid. 

competent authority of the University.

Certification: The Seller / Company / | Certification : The Seller / Company / Bidder 

Bidder should be ISO 
04 

9001:2015, should be ISO 9001:2015, 14001:2015, IS0 

14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, FSC, ISO | 45001:2018, ISO 50001:2018, and other IS0, 

50001:2018, ISO 21015:2007, SEFA, | as applicable. The item should be GRIHA/ 

Green guard, AI0TA &amp; SEDEX | Green Guard/Green Guard Pro/lGBC and 

Certified. rhe Bidder should also be a | AIOTA certified, wherever applicable. The 

member of BIFMA and should possess Bidder should have BIFMA Membership

Compliance of BIFMA Level 2 &amp; Certificate and The item should be in 

Level-3 certification as well as "One or | Compliance with BIFMA Level 2 &Level-3 

more products of the OEM should be | certification as applicable. Copies of all the 

certified as BIFMA compliant and an above Certificates are to be enclosed with the 

official product official link/screenshot Technical Bid. 

of the product listing must be provided 

from "www.bifma.org" Copies of all the Datasheet of the each product and material 

above Certificates are to be enclosed being quoted needs to be attached with 

with the TechnicalBid. 
Certification: The 

technical bid document. 
Bidder Should The Bidder Should submit Certification from 

08 NABL Acredited Lab as per specification of 

respective items. 
Exemption as per Gol order/regulations. 

submit NABL test Certificate.

10 
MSME/ Start-up 

Read as Furniture should be manufactured in 

India and Factory License must be registered 

in India. 
11 

Unbranded Furniture

arience in Government of India The bidder must have 05years' experience
12 in the area of Supply of furniture items at| 

more than 10 Years. 

Azath 



(16 

Central/ State Government/ Central or State 

Govt. funded Academic and Research & 

Development (R&D) Institute or University 

Autonomous bodies/ Reputed Organizations/ 

Educational institute. 
14 ncase of authorized dealers who Experience certificate of OEM or OEM 

submit the 
authorized 

proof of 

dealer 
being the | authorized bidders for the bid are acceptable. 

original Same experience certificate/supply order of 
of 

manufacturers. Authorized dealers'/ | OEM shall not be accepted for multiple 

channel partners shall only be allowed bidders. 

participate in bidding process 
provided they shall submit proof of 
valid authorization from original firm. 

Scanned copies to be uploaded. 
EMD payable to 

to 

27 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be 

submitted in the form of RTGS/NEFT only in 

favour of Registrar, Central University of 
Jharkhand, Ranchi. 

29 Delivery date at destination taking into Delivery 

cognizance of transit facilities will be installation: Delivery period at destination 

30-days from the time of generation of taking into cognizance the transit time shall 

period for supply and 

contract on GeM portal. This be 45 days from the date of acceptance of the 

contractual delivery date/period | sample. This contractual delivery date/period

should be inclusive of all the lead-time. should be inclusive of all the lead-time. The 

The delivery date, as mentioned in the delivery date, as mentioned in the supply 

supply order will be binding and have order will be binding, failing which LD clause 

to abide by vendors. 
The Furniture supplied shall carry an Warranty: Unconditional Warranty of 05 

unconditional standard warranty for 1 | years to be declared by bidder from the date 

year (12 months) to be declared by of successful installation. The Warranty must 

OEM from the date of satisfactory 

Installation and commissioning of the | accessories items, except consumable only. 

furniture. If any trouble or defect 

originating with the design, materials,

workmanship
characteristics of any materials arise at 

any time from the date of lnstallation,

the same shall promptly as possible 

make such alteration, repairs and 

replacement

thereof, the seller shall at his own 

shall be applicable.

43 

cover all parts of the equipment including all 

or operating 

as soon as notified 

expenses 
and as promptly as may be 

necessary
to permit the materials

functional in accordance with the 

specification and to fulfill the foregoing 

guarantee/warranty.
REVISED SPECIFICATION OF Chair 

Study Chair: Supply and installation ot Study Chair: Supply and installation of Study 

Study Chair Size: having an Overall size ol Chair Size: - having an overall size of 520mm x 

E20mm x 410mm x 460mm: 1ne irame is | 41Omm x 460mm. The frame is made of 25mm 

a 



ae or 25mm Diameter ERW CRC plpe in I Dlameter ERW CRC pipe in 1.6mm thickness 

ICKness with seat and back made seat and back made out of 1mm thick Md R 

Outo mm thick MS CRC sheet duly sheet duly perforated and powder coated or b 

pertorated and powder coated of 60 mlcron Confirming to IS 13871 in the aesireu 

cron Confirming to IS 13871 in the shade with standard size. Steel section/ Ms Ppe 

Shade with standard size. confirming to IS-1239-1, Welding confirming ls 

Warranty-5 years with numbering on the 816 & 823, MS CRCA sheet confirming s 515D, 

Testing of steel work as per IS 1599, IS 1608, 1S 

2329, IS 2328 or as per CPWD specification. 

Warranty-5 years with numbering on the each as 

desired 

each as per University direction.

per University direction. 

Tenders may be submitted accordingly. 

The other terms and conditions of the said Tender will remain unchanged. 

1/C Purchase 

Central University of Jharkhand 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

